Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, 

by way of Resolution passed by way of Circulation today i.e., February 05, 2026, has approved the 

allotment of 32,65,000 (Thirty Two Lakh Sixty Five thousand) Convertible Warrants of Rs. 75/- each to 

the following promoter: 

S.No. Name of the Allottees Category Consideration 

Amount (in Rs.) 

1.  Mr. Shivaji Tukaram Akhade Promoter 24,48,75,000 

Kindly take the same on record. 

Yours sincerely,